## No.A.19011/ 05/2013-Ad.I Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying (Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2020

## ORDER

On completion of his deputation tenure, Dr. Pynhunlang Blahwar, Joint Commissioner in this Department, is hereby repatriated to his parent Office i.e. Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Department, Government of Meghalaya, and is relieved of his duties with effect from the afternoon of the 9<sup>th</sup>March, 2020.

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 23382779

## Copy to:-

- 1. Dr.Pynhunlang Blahwar, Joint Commissioner. He is requested to submit 'No Dues Certificate' from all concerned.
- 2. Sr.PPS to Secretary, AHD
- 3. PPSs/PS to all Divisional Heads/AHC
- 4. The Chief Secretary, State Government of Meghalaya, Shillong
- 5. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Department, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong., in continuation of letter of even number, dated 6.11.2029.
- 6. The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc., Shillong
- 7. The Director Animal Husbandry & Veterinary, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. All Directors/JCs/Deputy Secretaries/DCs/Joint Directors
- 9. IFD
- 10. All Officers of LH Division
- 11. DDO/C&C Section/Vigilance Section/RTI/Parliament Section/Admn.II
- 12. Service Book/Order Register/Incumbency Register.
- 13. NIC with the request to upload in the Department's website.